
Shopping centres 
High street in Rotterdam.
Shopping centres: Castellum (Houten), Vianen (Utrecht), Vleuterweide (Utrecht), Hoge Vucht (Breda), Zuidplein, Linea Nova (Rotterdam).

Boudewijn Vermeer
assetmanager Retail
+31(0)6-10 40 67 38
boudewijn.vermeer@asr.nl

Joost van Dijk
accountmanager Retail
+31(0)6-30 02 09 23
joost.van.dijk@asr.nl

Special projects

Frits Tonnaer
sr. assetmanager Special Projects
+31(0)6-53 49 46 07
frits.tonnaer@asr.nl

Region Southern Netherlands
High street in Breda, Tilburg, Den Bosch, Eindhoven, Maastricht, Nijmegen, Amersfoort, Utrecht.  
Shopping centres: Vathorst (Amersfoort) and Tref (Middelburg)

Maartje Waals
assetmanager Retail 
+31(0)6-53 98 96 40 
maartje.waals@asr.nl

Kars Freriks
accountmanager Retail
+31(0)6-10 55 74 05
kars.freriks@asr.nl

Contacts a.s.r. real estate

Nico Spinhoven
sr. assetmanager Retail
+31(0)6-22 44 94 93
nico.spinhoven@asr.nl

Kim Rimmelzwaan
accountmanager Retail
+31(0)6-10 98 63 53
kim.rimmelzwaan@asr.nl

Region Northern Netherlands 
High street in Groningen, Leeuwarden, Zwolle, Amsterdam, Alkmaar, Haarlem, Leiden, Arnhem.  
Shopping centre: De Luifelbaan (Leiden) 

Erik Calis
assetmanager Retail  
+31(0)6-53 16 60 21
erik.calis@asr.nl

Linda Vilsterman
accountmanager Retail
+31(0)6-10 94 65 05
linda.vilsterman@asr.nl

Shopping centres 
High street in The Hague. 
Shopping centres: Haagse Passage and Nieuwe Haagse Passage (The Hague), Leidschenveen (The Hague),   
Terwijde (Utrecht), Floriande (Hoofddorp). 


